

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20823/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2005 in RSA No. 208/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARASHIVAIAH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONDYAPPA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nazneen Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application filed by petitioner for substituted
service on Respondent No. 7 to 10 is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 10 be served by way of
publication in "Deccan Herald" (English Daily) and
"Kanada Prabha" (Kanada Daily)

File affidavit with proof of publication
within four weeks'.

List on 21.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar