

> ITEM NO.4
N IVA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5455/2010

PARASHIVAIAH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.
(s)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HONDYAPPA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

Date : 28/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

to Notice of alternative arrangement as was issued
respondent no.1 is received with the postal remarks
"expired". The ld. counsel for the appellant has requested
time to take steps to substitute the legal representatives.

List again on 27.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.07
14:44:57 IST
Reason: